



CITY OF OCEAN CITY  
AMERICA'S GREATEST FAMILY RESORT

PURCHASING DIVISION  
SUMMARY OF BID PROPOSALS

BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OCEAN CITY, NJ

DATE RECEIVED: Tuesday, January 31, 2017 @ 2:00 PM, EDT  
CITY CONTRACT #: 16-45  
PROPOSAL NAME: Ocean City Drainage Improvements

Key:	NAME, ADDRESS & BID OF EACH BIDDER		A.E. Stone, Inc.		Agate Construction Co., Inc.		Charles Marandino, LLC		Lexa Concrete, LLC		Mathis Construction Co., Inc.		Mount Construction Co., Inc.		Pillari Bros. Construction Corp.		Richard E. Pierson Construction Co. Inc.		South State, Inc.		Vollers Excavating & Construction, Inc.		
			1435 Doughy Road		1030 Route 83		PO Box 20, 233 Main Ave		11 Commerce Way Drive		1510 Route 539, Suite 1		427 S. White Horse Pike		65 Squankum Yellowbrook Road		426 Swedesboro Road		P. O. Box 68		3311 US Highway 22 East, P. O. Box 5297		
			Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Clermont, NJ 08210		Milmax, NJ 08340		Hammononton, NJ 08037		Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087		Berlin, NJ 08009		Farmingsdale, NJ 07727		Pilesgrove, NJ 08098		Bridgeton, NJ 08302		North Branch, NJ 08876		
			Steven C. Kurtz		James E. Johnson, III		Charles Marandino		Alex O. Gherardi		Christopher D. Mathis, President		chael Mazzarella, V.P. of Business Development		Michael Pillari, Vice President		Robert L. Baccala, Vice President		Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President		Benjamin J. Scott, CEO		
Calculation Error			P: 609-641-2781		P: 609-624-4909		P: 856-691-9963		P: 609-704-5293		P: 609-296-3728		P: 856-768-8493		P: 732-938-4550		P: 856-769-8244		P: 856-451-5300		P: 908-725-1026		
Fatal Defect			F: 609-641-0374		F: 609-624-0957		F: 856-691-5195		F: 609-704-5355		F: 732-938-3198		F: 856-753-1453		F: 732-938-4550		F: 856-769-5630		F: 856-455-3461		F: 908-725-9784		
			skurtz@aestone.com		estimating@agateconstruction.net		cmllc@comcast.net		lexaconcrete@aol.com		mail@mathisconst.com		mmazzarella@mountconstruction.com		mpillari@pillarbros.com		info@repierson.com		bbrvan@southstateinc.com		bscott@vollers.cc		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID																							
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT MOBILIZATION	1	DOLLAR	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$62,100.00	\$62,100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$587,804.60	\$587,804.60	\$982,300.00	\$982,300.00	\$149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$621,000.00	\$621,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
3	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$88,100.00	\$88,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$130,600.00	\$130,600.00
4	INLET, TYPE A	112	U.	\$2,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$2,590.00	\$290,080.00	\$3,500.00	\$392,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$380,800.00	\$3,516.00	\$14,064.00	\$2,800.00	\$313,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$218,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$302,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$291,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$364,000.00
5	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	8	U.	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,083.00	\$10,415.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$525.00	\$1,080.00	\$8,640.00	
6	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1	U.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,222.00	\$25,332.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,770.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,220.00	\$4,220.00
7	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	24	U.	\$4,100.00	\$98,400.00	\$3,995.00	\$95,880.00	\$5,500.00	\$132,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$132,000.00	\$5,090.00	\$122,240.00	\$4,700.00	\$112,800.00	\$3,010.00	\$27,240.00	\$6,400.00	\$153,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$127,200.00	\$4,730.00	\$113,520.00
8	MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	16	U.	\$6,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$6,145.00	\$98,320.00	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$7,724.00	\$11,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$5,180.00	\$82,880.00	\$6,300.00	\$100,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$134,400.00	\$5,925.00	\$94,800.00	
9	MANHOLE, 8' DIAMETER	8	U.	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$8,745.00	\$69,960.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$13,090.00	\$117,810.00	\$24,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$85,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$148,800.00	\$10,250.00	\$82,000.00
10	DIVERSION MANHOLE	2	U.	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,630.00	\$25,260.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,260.00	\$122,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,160.00	\$16,320.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$8,255.00	\$16,510.00
11	SET MANHOLE CASTING	4	U.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00
12	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	3	U.	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,639.00	\$31,668.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,460.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
13	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	2,356	L.F.	\$135.00	\$318,060.00	\$158.00	\$372,248.00	\$145.00	\$341,620.00	\$150.00	\$353,400.00	\$225.00	\$529,200.00	\$115.00	\$270,940.00	\$96.50	\$227,354.00	\$150.00	\$353,400.00	\$150.00	\$353,400.00	\$110.00	\$259,160.00
14	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	3,411	L.F.	\$120.00	\$409,320.00	\$153.00	\$521,883.00	\$175.00	\$596,925.00	\$180.00	\$613,980.00	\$250.00	\$855,000.00	\$135.00	\$460,485.00	\$135.00	\$460,485.00	\$120.00	\$409,320.00	\$120.00	\$409,320.00	\$112.00	\$416,142.00
15	24" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	3,853	L.F.	\$170.00	\$655,010.00	\$176.00	\$678,128.00	\$190.00	\$732,070.00	\$195.00	\$761,335.00	\$281.00	\$1,082,835.00	\$165.00	\$635,745.00	\$162.00	\$624,186.00	\$200.00	\$770,600.00	\$165.00	\$635,745.00	\$165.00	\$635,745.00
16	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1,342	L.F.	\$120.00	\$161,040.00	\$165.00	\$221,430.00	\$155.00	\$208,010.00	\$150.00	\$202,300.00	\$214.00	\$286,140.00	\$95.00	\$127,490.00	\$100.00	\$134,200.00	\$115.00	\$154,330.00	\$86.00	\$110,412.00	\$105.00	\$140,910.00
17	30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1,644	L.F.	\$140.00	\$230,160.00	\$172.00	\$282,768.00	\$240.00	\$394,560.00	\$240.00	\$394,560.00	\$253.00	\$420,480.00	\$135.00	\$221,940.00	\$140.00	\$230,160.00	\$145.00	\$238,380.00	\$118.00	\$193,992.00	\$131.00	\$215,364.00
18	36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	890	L.F.	\$145.00	\$129,050.00	\$228.00	\$202,920.00	\$275.00	\$244,750.00	\$270.00	\$240,300.00	\$257.00	\$44,626.00	\$190.00	\$169,100.00	\$180.00	\$160,200.00	\$175.00	\$155,750.00	\$124.00	\$137,060.00	\$154.00	\$137,060.00
19	48" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	218	L.F.	\$165.00	\$36,390.00	\$267.00	\$58,206.00	\$350.00	\$76,300.00	\$350.00	\$76,300.00	\$373.00	\$7,087.00	\$250.00	\$55,000.00	\$260.00	\$56,680.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00	\$200.00	\$43,600.00	\$220.00	\$47,960.00
20	16" TIDE CONTROL CHECK VALVE, SLIP ON	2	U.	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,680.00	\$11,360.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,055.00	\$141,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,240.00	\$18,480.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$7,950.00	\$15,900.00
21	24" TIDE CONTROL CHECK VALVE, SLIP ON	1	U.	\$11,365.00	\$11,365.00	\$11,365.00	\$11,365.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,310.00	\$279,510.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
22	30" TIDE CONTROL CHECK VALVE, SLIP ON	2	U.	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$13,320.00	\$26,640.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,845.00	\$33,690.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$39,400.00	\$15,300.00	\$30,600.00
23	36" TIDE CONTROL CHECK VALVE, SLIP ON	1	U.	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$19,365.00	\$19,365.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,115.00	\$508,645.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,125.00	\$21,125.00
24	RE-CONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E2, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	U.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$392.00	\$392.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
25	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	14	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$88.00	\$1,232.00	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$143.00	\$2,002.00
26-1	STORMWATER PUMP STATION 1	1	U.	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$334,850.00	\$334,850.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$225,500.00	\$225,500.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$246,050.00	\$246,050.00
26-2	STORMWATER PUMP STATION 2	1	U.	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$309,000.00	\$309,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
26-3	STORMWATER PUMP STATION 3	1	U.	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00														